Thursday, September 14, 2023

09:00 AM

23-01326

#1

23-01119

#2

23-02025

#3

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Kelly Lynn Mattison

Reaffirmation Agreement
U.S. Bank, National Association
Re: 2019 Ford Ecosport (DN 16)

Kelly Lynn Mattison (Debtor)
Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)

Laura J. Carlson

Debtor's Response to Trustee's Motion to Extend Time to
Object to Discharge, Delay the Granting of Discharge, and to
Extend Time for 707(b) Motion to Dismiss (DN 21)

Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Laura J. Carlson (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)

Ryan William Bugard
Debtor's Motion to Extend Automatic Stay (DN 12)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul Ira Bare, Atty for Ryan William Bugard (Debtor)

Page 1

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Boyd Courtroom (Courtroom B)



Thursday, September 14, 2023

11:00 AM

23-80023

#1

23-80033

#2

23-01205

#3

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Gypsum Supply Company
V.
Jeremy Lee Gard

Lead Case: 23-00510-jwb Jeremy Lee Gard and Suzanne Marie
Gard

Court's Notice
Re: Stipulation to Entry of Consent Judgment (DN 16)

Kelly Elizabeth Kane, Atty for Gypsum Supply Company (Plaintiff)
Matthew T. Smith, Atty for Gypsum Supply Company (Plaintiff)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Jeremy Lee Gard (Defendant)

Roger G. Cotner
V.
Donald L Lockhart

Lead Case: 23-00742-jwb Donald Lyle Lockhart
Pretrial Conference

Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Donald L Lockhart (Defendant)
Roger G. Cotner, Atty for Roger G. Cotner (Plaintiff)

The Global Tee Company, L.L.C.

Status Conference - Adj.

Perry G. Pastula, Atty for The Global Tee Company, L.L.C. (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Page 2

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Judge Boyd Courtroom (Courtroom B)



THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Digital
Thursday, September 14, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Judge Boyd Courtroom (Courtroom B)
11:00 AM
23-01205 The Global Tee Company, L.L.C.
#4 U.S. Trustee's Motion for Conversion or Dismissal (DN 71)

Perry G. Pastula, Atty for The Global Tee Company, L.L.C. (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Page 3



	09:00 AM
	23-01326
	23-01119
	23-02025

	11:00 AM
	23-80023
	23-80033
	23-01205
	23-01205


