THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

HEARING ROOM: Judge Boyd Courtroom (Courtroom B)

Thursday, September 14, 2023

<u>09:00 AM</u>

23-01326	Kelly Lynn Mattison
#1	Reaffirmation Agreement U.S. Bank, National Association Re: 2019 Ford Ecosport (DN 16)
	Kelly Lynn Mattison (Debtor) Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)
23-01119	Laura J. Carlson
#2	Debtor's Response to Trustee's Motion to Extend Time to Object to Discharge, Delay the Granting of Discharge, and to Extend Time for 707(b) Motion to Dismiss (DN 21)
	Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Laura J. Carlson (Debtor) Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
23-02025	Ryan William Bugard
#3	Debtor's Motion to Extend Automatic Stay (DN 12)
	Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee) Paul Ira Bare, Atty for Ryan William Bugard (Debtor)

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

HEARING ROOM: Judge Boyd Courtroom (Courtroom B)

11:00 AM

Thursday, September 14, 2023

23-80023 #1	Gypsum Supply Company v. Jeremy Lee Gard Lead Case: 23-00510-jwb Jeremy Lee Gard and Suzanne Marie Gard Court's Notice
	Re: Stipulation to Entry of Consent Judgment (DN 16)
	Kelly Elizabeth Kane, Atty for Gypsum Supply Company (Plaintiff) Matthew T. Smith, Atty for Gypsum Supply Company (Plaintiff) Michael T. Brown, Atty for Jeremy Lee Gard (Defendant)
23-80033	Roger G. Cotner v.
	Donald L Lockhart
#2	Lead Case: 23-00742-jwb Donald Lyle Lockhart Pretrial Conference
	Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Donald L Lockhart (Defendant) Roger G. Cotner, Atty for Roger G. Cotner (Plaintiff)
23-01205	The Global Tee Company, L.L.C.
#3	Status Conference - Adj.
	Perry G. Pastula, Atty for The Global Tee Company, L.L.C. (Debtor) Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING CALENDAR

Thursday, September 14, 2023

COURT REPORTER: Digital

HEARING ROOM: Judge Boyd Courtroom (Courtroom B)

<u>11:00 AM</u>

23-01205 The Global Tee Company, L.L.C.

#4 U.S. Trustee's Motion for Conversion or Dismissal (DN 71)

Perry G. Pastula, Atty for The Global Tee Company, L.L.C. (Debtor) Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)